

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 12190-12191/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 30/07/2009 in MA No. 649/2004  
& MA No. 2314/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHYAMA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. Nos. 1-2(Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as  
also on Special Leave Petitions.

(Jasvir Singh)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master