

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25703-25704/2010

SHYAMA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/01/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.K.Dey, Adv.  
Ms Varsha Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr R.K.Mittal, Adv.  
Mr S.L.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Subrata Das, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that show cause notice has been issued to respondent No.2 by registered post with acknowledgment due but neither the AD card nor the unserved cover containing such notice has been received back so far.

Office shall take up the matter with the postal authorities in order to ascertain the fate of these documents.

Appropriate immediate steps for issuing dasti notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Registry.

List again on 1.3.2011.

-2-

Item No.67

At this state the ld. Advocate, Mr Goodwill Indeevar has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 25703/2010. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is

granted to him.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj