

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25703-25704/2010

SHYAMA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Varsha Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr D.K.Sinha has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalanama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the other respondents.

They may also file the counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 13.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj