

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25703-25704/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2009 in MA  
No.649/2004, MA No.2314/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
JABALPUR)

SHYAMA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Ms. Hem Lata Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 and 2, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto could be filed by the petitioners within four weeks thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER